LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 3579
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

-

OPERATOR Yates Petroleum Corporation ADDRESS 207 S. 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210
LEASE NAME Woodpecker SY St. WELL NO. 7
LOCATION 660'FNL & 660'FWL, Section 21, T-14-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico
ANGLE- ACCUMULATIVE
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
458 1/2 4.00 4.00
- 958 1/2 4.37 8.37
1455 ' 3/4 6.51 14.88
1808 3/4 4.62 19.50
2303 ‘ 3/4 6.48 - 25.98
2787 3/4 6.34 32.32
3126 . 3/4 4.44 36.76
3615 3/4 6.40 43.16
4197 1 10.16 53.32
4639 1/2 . 3.86 57.18
5130 1/2 - 4.29 61.47
5628 1/2 4.35 65.82
6101 1/2 4.13 69.95
6613 1/4 2.24 72.19
6666 1/4 : .23 72.42
7140 1/2 4.14 76 .56
7607 1/2 4.08 80.64
8082 3/4 6.22 86.86
8195 1 1.97 88.83
8689 1 3/4 15.09 103.92
8965 11/2 7.23 111.15
9132 2 5.83 116.98
9551 1 3/4 12.80 129.78
9805 11/2 6.65 136.43
10,240 1

3/4 13.28 149.71

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

esijint—Contracts

TITLEj/’Vice Pr

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to
me to be the person whose name 1is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition,
under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well
identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was
not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDAVIT:

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

" sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 24th g3y of October , 1083

QQMW (. Q,//j/y 9

Pamela A. Hughes

Notary Public in and for the
County of Midland, Texas
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